

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2392/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLM No. 19972/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANAV SANSKAR JAGIRITY MISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
   Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
   Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time has been sought by the counsel for the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the unserved respondents have been served but proof of service could not be filed for which two weeks further time has been sought.

...2/-

Counsel is directed to take steps for filing proof of service on the respondents who have been served and also take steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents within the aforesaid period.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER