

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2392/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLM No.19972/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANAV SANSKAR JAGIRITY MISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner nor have any steps taken for service upon respondent no.4 in terms of the previous order. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master